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Postgraduate Certificate in Theology, Ministry and Mission

(60 credits)

1. This programme is available at St Hild College, in full-time or part-time mode of study.

2. Students will negotiate their choice of modules with their tutor, in light of the ministry for which

they are preparing or in which they are engaged.

3. The Programme Specification for this 60 credit programme requires a minimum 40 credits at

Level 7, and a maximum 20 credits at Level 6.

4. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following areas to the value of at least 40

credits:

List A: Optional Modules

Advanced New Testament Studies

Issues in Biblical Theology

Advanced Topics in Christian Doctrine

Advanced Topic in Church History

Advanced Topic in Christian Ethics

Research and Reflection: Resources and Methods

Chaplaincy and Christian Mission (

Reflective Practice Placement

Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration

Reflective Practice: Mission and Evangelism

Reflective Practice: Inhabiting Public Ministry

Independent Learning Project (Long)

Reflective Practice: Ministry and Mission in Rural Contexts

Christian Doctrine and Contemporary Culture

Theology, Ministry & Mission in Contemporary Urban

Contexts

Advanced Church Planting in Perspective

Leadership and the Future Church

Focussed Topic in Theology, Ministry and Mission

Independent Learning Project (Short)

Disability Theology in a Missional Context

Global Pentecostalism (not available in 2025/26)
Advanced Study of a Christian Figure

Reflective Practice: Relationships and Emotional Management in

Ministry

Up to 20 credits in Common Awards credits from another TEI

(with the permission of each party)

Module code

TMM40420
TMM40520
TMM40920
TMM41120
TMM41520
TMM42220
TMM42520
TMM43020
TMM43320
TMM43520
TMM43620
TMM43920
TMM44020
TMM44320

TMM45920

TMM46120
TMMA47320
TMM47510
TMM47610
TMMA47820
TMM47220
TMMAWM22220

TMM44120

Credit value

20

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

20

20
20
10
10
20
20
20

20

10-20

5. Candidates may study and be assessed in modules to a maximum of 20 credits chosen from:

EITHER:
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Level 6 modules listed in the YTEP Programme Regulations for the BA (Hons) in Theology,
Ministry and Mission

OR:

Level 4 or 5 biblical language modules



