## Durham University

## **Yorkshire Theological Education Partnership**

## **COMMON AWARDS**

T3: Programme Regulations 2025-26

## Postgraduate Certificate in Theology, Ministry and Mission (60 credits)

- 1. This programme is available at **St Hild College**, in full-time or part-time mode of study.
- 2. Students will negotiate their choice of modules with their tutor, in light of the ministry for which they are preparing or in which they are engaged.
- 3. The Programme Specification for this 60 credit programme requires a minimum 40 credits at Level 7, and a maximum 20 credits at Level 6.
- 4. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following areas to the value of at least 40 credits:

List A: Optional Modules	Module code	Credit value
Advanced New Testament Studies	TMM40420	20
Issues in Biblical Theology	TMM40520	20
Advanced Topics in Christian Doctrine	TMM40920	20
Advanced Topic in Church History	TMM41120	20
Advanced Topic in Christian Ethics	TMM41520	20
Research and Reflection: Resources and Methods	TMM42220	20
Chaplaincy and Christian Mission (	TMM42520	20
Reflective Practice Placement	TMM43020	20
Reflective Practice: Leadership and Collaboration	TMM43320	20
Reflective Practice: Mission and Evangelism	TMM43520	20
Reflective Practice: Inhabiting Public Ministry	TMM43620	20
Independent Learning Project (Long)	TMM43920	20
Reflective Practice: Ministry and Mission in Rural Contexts	TMM44020	20
Christian Doctrine and Contemporary Culture	TMM44320	20
Theology, Ministry & Mission in Contemporary Urban Contexts	TMM45920	20
Advanced Church Planting in Perspective	TMM46120	20
Leadership and the Future Church	TMM47320	20
Focussed Topic in Theology, Ministry and Mission	TMM47510	10
Independent Learning Project (Short)	TMM47610	10
Disability Theology in a Missional Context	TMM47820	20
Global Pentecostalism (not available in 2025/26)	TMM47220	20
Advanced Study of a Christian Figure	TNTM414222220	20 20
Reflective Practice: Relationships and Emotional Management in Ministry	TMM44120	20
Up to 20 credits in Common Awards credits from another TEI (with the permission of each party)		10-20

5. Candidates may study and be assessed in modules to a maximum of 20 credits chosen from: EITHER:

Level 6 modules listed in the YTEP Programme Regulations for the BA (Hons) in Theology, Ministry and Mission

OR:

Level 4 or 5 biblical language modules